

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) (Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC) Office of the Provost, Girls and Boys Hostels



04th November, 2020

Notice

All the students who are desirous for Hostel Accommodation/facility are hereby informed that the last date to submit the 'Online Hostel Admissions Form' has been **extended till 25th November, 2020, as many of** the students have not been provided 'Enrollment Number' after completing admission during current academic year (2020-21). Hence, students are advised to submit the 'Online Hostel Admission Form', after University allocates / provides Enrollment Number.

Note: The students who have already submitted 'Online Hostel Admission Form' may be given an opportunity to update or make corrections. The notification regarding the same will be issued after 25th November, 2020.

Moreover, in case of any clarification or any problem in filling up the 'Online Hostel Admission Form', students may contact Mr. Meraj Ahmad, Warden, Boys Hostel- II at his mobile number (07500496666) or send him mail meraj.ahmad@manuu.edu.in.

Provost, Girls Hostels

Provost, Boys Hostels

Copy to:

- **1.** Office of the Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Registrar
- **3.** DSW/Proctor/Director, Directorate of Admissions, All Deans of Schools & Heads of the Departments, (with a request to display at Notice Board)
- 4. Director, CIT, with a request to upload at the Website
- 5. All Sr. Warden/Wardens and Hostel Caretakers of the Girls/Boys Hostels for displaying it at Notice Boards of Hostels
- 6. Concerned File